

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14782/2009

SHEELA GEHLOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.J. Babu, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshani Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A. Roy, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Saxena, Av.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.7 to 11 to file counter affidavit

within four weeks.

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks, as last chance.

Item No.103

-2-

There is no proof of service of notice on respondent

Nos.2 and 3.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file

vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two

weeks.

File counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1

to 3 within four weeks, as last chance.

As regards service of notice on respondent Nos.5 and

6 is concerned, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the

petitioner that these are proforma respondents and an application for deletion of these respondents shall be filed within a week.

List again on 4.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd