

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14782/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in WP No.2199/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SHEELA GEHLOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for dispensing with service of notice on respondent
Nos.5 & 6)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Nayar,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Rahul Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

Ms. Ashlesha,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for dispensing with service of notice
upon respondent Nos.5 & 6 is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER