

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14782/2009

SHEELA GEHLOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON
RECORD and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anshum Jain, Adv.
Mr Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Mr Pallav Saxena, Adv.
Mr Kanwaljit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal ,Adv
Ms Sonia Nigam, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 11.3.2010 of last chance,
respondent Nos. 1 and 7 to 11 failed to file counter
affidavit.

However, it is submitted by the learned counsel
respondent Nos. 7 to 11 that counter affidavit shall be
filed during the course of the day.

Service is dispensed with on respondent nos. 5 and 6
as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 5.2.2010.

-2-

Item No.2

Moreover, despite order dated 11.3.2010 of last
chance, respondent No.1 failed to file vakalatnama as well
as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 as

per statement dated 11.3.2010 .

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj