

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14782/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in WP No.2199/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SHEELA GEHLOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, placing addl. facts and documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21878 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Av.
 Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Shakar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

-2-

 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Kr. Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjita Das, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Ms. Ashlesha Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount deposited by the auction purchaser is directed to be deposited in fixed deposit with any nationalised bank, initially for a period of six months.

List these matters for final disposal on 2nd August, 2011 (non-miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER