

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23552/2011

JAGMINDER SINGH
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & SIND BANK & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Pallav Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though this application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, viz, I.A. No.4 - Application for dispensing with service on Respondent Nos.2 and 3, there is no representation for the petitioner. No steps have been taken to effect service on respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Signature Not Verified

In such circumstances, the special leave petition stands dismissed as against them.

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.07.09

17:45:06 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER