

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14782/2009  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 15/05/2009  
IN WP NO. 2199/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHEELA GEHLOT

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)  
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND  
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21878/2009  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23552/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS) SLP AND CORRECTION AND

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP(C) 14782/09

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.  
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh D. Gurnule, Adv.  
Mr. Nandadevi Deka, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

SLP(C) 21878/09 & rr  
in SLP(C) 14782/09

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2016.01.11  
17:09:27 IST  
Reason:

SLP(C) 23552/11 & rr  
in SLP(C)14782/09 &  
21878/09

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Jafar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramswarup Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14782/2009,  
NO.23552/2011

SLP(C) NO.21878/2009

AND

SLP(C)

Delay in filing Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.23552 of 2011 is condoned.

Permission to file additional facts and documents is  
granted.

Page No.2 of 3

Leave granted.

As the SLPs have remained pending since 2009 and  
2011, we fix the hearing of the appeals in the month of  
August, 2016.

Interim order(s) to continue until further orders.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Page No.3 of 3